## **RESOLUTION NO. 12 OF 2017**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, MODIFYING THE TIME FOR RECORDING OF AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA CONSOLIDATION RECORDS

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 11 of 2017, the Board of Supervisors approved the consolidation of Agricultural Security Areas 1, 2 and 3 into a single ASA Area to be known as the Mount Joy Township ASA Area; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 11 of 2017, the Board of Supervisors directed the Township Secretary to file **Appendices A** and **B** with the Adams County Recorder of Deeds, and also to provide a copy of **Appendices A** and **B** to the Adams County Planning Department and the Township Planning Commission, on or before 10 days following the date of this Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the filing could not be made within 10 days by reason of staffing limitations and the County Recorder of Deeds rejection of the filing based on the size of the Appendix A the filing could not be made within 10 days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township that, by adoption of this Resolution, it modifies subpart v. of Resolution No. 11 of 2017 to provide that the filing be made no later than July 15, 2017.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2017.	
ATTEST:	MT. JOY TOWNSHIP	
	By:	
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John Gormont	
	Chairman, Board of Supervisors	

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing					
Resolution No.	was voted upon an	id approved by	_vote of the		
Board of Supervisors on the	day of	_ 2017.			